
Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

MEDAL STANDINGS

Rank NOC
Individual Team Total Rank by

G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot Total

1 RUS - Russia 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 4 4 2 2 8 1

2 ITA - Italy 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 4 = 3

3 POL - Poland 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 = 3

4 CHN - P.R. China 1 1 2 2 1 3 3 2 5 2

5 UKR - Ukraine 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5

6 LAT - Latvia 1 1 1 1 6

Total: 4 4 4 12 4 4 4 12 8 8 8 24
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date Medal Name NOC

Recurve Men Team Fri 31 May GOLD KOZHIN Alexander

TSYREMPILOV Baljinima

BADENOV Bair

RUS-Russia

SILVER GUO Lei

WANG Zhen

LI Leyou

CHN-P.R. China

BRONZE HRACHOV Dmytro

MOKRYNSKY Yaroslav

MARCHENKO Yevhen

UKR-Ukraine

Recurve Women Team Fri 31 May GOLD MYSZOR Wioleta

SOBIERAJ Malgorzata

LESNIAK Natalia

POL-Poland

SILVER BOMBOEVA Anna

BILTRIKOVA Tatiana

OSIPOVA Elena

RUS-Russia

BRONZE LI Jiaman

JI Runying

ZHU Yuwei

CHN-P.R. China

Recurve Mixed Team Fri 31 May GOLD KOZHIN Alexander

BOMBOEVA Anna

RUS-Russia

SILVER GUO Lei

LI Jiaman

CHN-P.R. China

BRONZE DOBROWOLSKI Rafal

LIPIARSKA Karina

POL-Poland

Compound Mixed Team Fri 31 May GOLD MAZZI Stefano

ANASTASIO Anastasia

ITA-Italy

SILVER OLEKSEJENKO Aleksandrs

OLEKSEJENKO Julia

LAT-Latvia

BRONZE KALASHNIKOV Viktor

TONTOEVA Diana

RUS-Russia

AR_C93 Page 2/36Report Created: 01 Jun 2013 09:10



Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date Medal Name NOC

Recurve Men Sat 1 Jun GOLD BADENOV Bair RUS-Russia

SILVER GUO Lei CHN-P.R. China

BRONZE DOBROWOLSKI Rafal POL-Poland

Recurve Women Sat 1 Jun GOLD LESNIAK Natalia POL-Poland

SILVER PAVLICHENKO Daria UKR-Ukraine

BRONZE LI Jiaman CHN-P.R. China

Compound Men Sat 1 Jun GOLD MAZZI Stefano ITA-Italy

SILVER KALASHNIKOV Viktor RUS-Russia

BRONZE FANTI Luca ITA-Italy

Compound Women Sat 1 Jun GOLD TONTOEVA Diana RUS-Russia

SILVER ANASTASIO Anastasia ITA-Italy

BRONZE AVDEEVA Natalia RUS-Russia
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name Date of Birth   Back No. Event

ARM ARMENIA ADAMYAN Tigran    029A Recurve Men
ADAMYAN Vardan Official Coach
DOVMALYAN Grigor 03 Dec 1987   027A Recurve Men
GEYVANDOVA Lusine    011A Recurve Women
GRIGORYAN Roza 15 Jun 1996   009A Recurve Women
HAKOPYAN Gohar    010A Recurve Women
KHACHATRYAN David 14 Mar 1994   023A Recurve Men
KHACHATRYAN Mary 09 Dec 1998   015A Recurve Women
KHACHATRYAN Samvel 03 Aug 1997   026A Recurve Men
MARGARYAN Haykuhi    014A Recurve Women
MARTIROSYAN Hamlet    024A Recurve Men
PETROSYAN Arshak 11 Sep 1991   028A Recurve Men
PETROSYAN Hovanes 18 Jul 1980   025A Recurve Men
SHAHNAZARYAN Andranik Official Coach
SHAHNAZARYAN Gohar 17 Oct 1991   013A Recurve Women
SHAHNAZARYAN Vasil 15 Nov 1992   022A Recurve Men
VASILYAN Boris Official Coach
VASILYAN Nune 16 Dec 1994   016A Recurve Women
VOSKANYAN Gayane    012A Recurve Women

ARM_1 HAYK (ARMENIA) HAYRAPETYAN Aramayis    032C Recurve Men
SMBATYAN Vigen    033B Recurve Men

BEL BELGIUM DESSOY Catheline 21 Nov 1989   004C Compound Women
PRELIPCEAN Marina Official Coach
ROYEN Laurent    030C Recurve Men
SCHOMMERS Nicolas 20 Aug 1991   031C Recurve Men

CHN P.R. CHINA CHEN Quanlin Official Coach
GUO Lei 27 Mar 1989   032B Recurve Men
HUANG Yujiang Official Team Captain
JI Runying 03 Jan 1993   017B Recurve Women
LI Jiaman 18 Aug 1997   016B Recurve Women
LI Leyou 29 Aug 1990   030B Recurve Men
LI Miao Official Coach
LIU Jingbo Official Coach
SHEN Jing Official Delegation Official
SONG Shuxian Official Coach
WANG Zhen 21 Mar 1988   031B Recurve Men
ZHAO Ling
ZHU Yuwei 31 Aug 1995   018B Recurve Women

EST ESTONIA KIVILO Raul Official Team Captain
LUIK Siret 28 Sep 1986   020B Recurve Women
PARNAT Reena 01 Dec 1993   019B Recurve Women

GEO GEORGIA CHITISHVILI Levani
DIASAMIDZE Asmat 30 Jan 1973   018A Recurve Women
DUMBADZE Zviad    028C Recurve Men
ESEBUA Kristine
GORGOSHADZE Temur Official Coach
KADIDZE Tariel 08 Mar 1988   027C Recurve Men
KAKABADZE Giga 22 Mar 1991   026C Recurve Men
LOBZHENIDZE Yulia
MEJEVIDZE Alexander Official Coach
MOSESHVILI Jaba
NARIMANIDZE Khatuna 02 Feb 1974   019A Recurve Women
PARSENADZE Archil 22 May 1996   029C Recurve Men
PHUTKARADZE Tamaz Official Coach
PKHAKADZE Lasha
SHUSHADZE Mamuka
TSIALA Phutkaradze
VERULIDZE Lana 25 Jun 1972   017A Recurve Women
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name Date of Birth   Back No. Event

ITA ITALY ANASTASIO Anastasia 15 Jul 1990   002A Compound Women
FANTI Luca 18 Jan 1991   007A Compound Men
FOGLIO Alessia    004A Compound Women
LEOTTA Andrea    007C Compound Men
LONGO Laura 22 Aug 1988   003A Compound Women
MAZZI Stefano 15 Sep 1966   006A Compound Men
SPERA Luciano Official Delegation Official
TOSCO Antonio Official Coach

LAT LATVIA MATVEJEVA Rimma 17 Dec 1973   020A Recurve Women
OLEKSEJENKO Aleksandrs    006B Compound Men
OLEKSEJENKO Julia    003C Compound Women

MAS MALAYSIA ABD RAHIM Muhamed Izzuddin 01 May 1990   024B Recurve Men
IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan 22 Aug 1991   022B Recurve Men
ISHAK Norizham Official Coach
JONI Muhammad Ikram 09 Mar 1996   025B Recurve Men
WAN ABD AZIZ Wan Mohd Khalmizam    023B Recurve Men

POL POLAND DOBROWOLSKI Rafal 27 Dec 1983   024C Recurve Men
FALDZINSKI Maciej 22 Jul 1992   022C Recurve Men
KOVALCZYK Zbigniel Official Coach
KOZLOWSKI Zdzislaw Official Team Captain
LACH Jan Official Coach
LESNIAK Natalia 10 Jul 1991   011C Recurve Women
LIPIARSKA Karina 16 Feb 1987   010C Recurve Women
MYSZOR Wioleta 19 Jan 1983   012C Recurve Women
NAPLOSZEK Slawomir    023C Recurve Men
NOWAK Piotr 20 Mar 1991   025C Recurve Men
RZASA Joanna 10 Sep 1990   013C Recurve Women
SOBIERAJ Malgorzata 16 Oct 1982   014C Recurve Women
SZALANSKA Katarzyna 05 Dec 1992   002B Compound Women
SZUKALSKA Anna 12 Mar 1984   009C Recurve Women

RUS RUSSIA ABRAMOVA Polina 15 Apr 1996   012B Recurve Women
ANANDAEV Tsyden Official Coach
AVDEEVA Elvira Official Coach
AVDEEVA Natalia 06 Sep 1988   004B Compound Women
BADENOV Bair 28 Jun 1976   029B Recurve Men
BILTRIKOVA Tatiana    010B Recurve Women
BOMBOEVA Anna 02 Jun 1992   013B Recurve Women
FILATOV Aleksandr Official Coach
KALASHNIKOV Viktor 07 Jun 1989   006C Compound Men
KOZHIN Alexander 10 Apr 1990   026B Recurve Men
KRYLOV Igor Official Delegation Official
OSIPOVA Elena 22 May 1993   009B Recurve Women
RYGZENOV Sergey Official Coach
RYMSHINA Yulia 24 Jan 1996   011B Recurve Women
SAPUNOV Viktor Official Delegation Official
SIMUSHIN Mikhail 04 Mar 1997   028B Recurve Men
SOIZHINOV Zorigto 11 Sep 1988   007B Compound Men
STARSHINOVA Anastasia 14 Apr 1993   014B Recurve Women
TONTOEVA Diana 22 Oct 1990   003B Compound Women
TSYREMPILOV Baljinima 29 Oct 1975   027B Recurve Men
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name Date of Birth   Back No. Event

UKR UKRAINE BULIGA Olga 11 Nov 1991   017C Recurve Women
DOROKHOVA Tetyana 03 Jun 1985   015C Recurve Women
HRACHOV Dmytro 05 Dec 1983   032A Recurve Men
KSENOFONTOV Oleksandr Official Coach
MARCHENKO Yevhen 07 Oct 1991   031A Recurve Men
MOKRYNSKY Yaroslav 10 Mar 1984   030A Recurve Men
MYLCHENKO Nina 25 Jan 1990   016C Recurve Women
OSYPENKO Oleg Official Coach
PAVLICHENKO Daria 20 Nov 1992   018C Recurve Women
PAVLOVSKYI Mykola Official Coach
SERDYUK Oleksandr 03 Jul 1978   033A Recurve Men
ZHURAKOVSKYY Denys Official Delegation Official

WAE WORLD ARCHERY EUROPE AMIRYAN Nazik Hosting Federation President
AMIRYAN Petros Organizing Committee Staff
ASATRYAN Ashot Judge Judge
AVAGYAN Silvi Judge Judge
BAGHDOYAN Arpine Judge Judge
ESHEEV Vladimir Organizing Committee Tecnical Delegate
GANJALYAN Armen Judge Judge
GHARABAGTYAN Gagik Judge Judge
HAASE Maren Judge Judge
HARUTUNYAN Araik Judge Judge
HARUTYUNYAN Anahit Judge Judge
KHACHATRYAN Nver Judge Judge
MARONYAN Varduhi Judge Judge
MIHINJAC Drasko Judge Director of Shooting
NAZARYAN Luiza Judge Judge
PETROU Petros Judge Chairman
PISCIOTTI Marinella Organizing Committee Secretary General
POGOSIAN Robert Organizing Committee Staff
SARGSYAN Ruzanna Organizing Committee Staff
SCARZELLA Mario Organizing Committee Press
SHANOYAN Henry Organizing Committee Staff
SHANOYAN Vardan Judge Judge
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Men

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score
Rank

1/24 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals

1 BADENOV Bair RUS Russia 1296 /06 -Bye- 6 7 6 7 6
2 GUO Lei CHN P.R. China 1338 /01 -Bye- 6 6 7 6 2
3 DOBROWOLSKI Rafal POL Poland 1297 /05 -Bye- 6 6 6 5 7
4 NOWAK Piotr POL Poland 1275 /10 -Bye- 6 6 6 1 3
5 HRACHOV Dmytro UKR Ukraine 1305 /04 -Bye- 6 6 4 (134)
6 WANG Zhen CHN P.R. China 1275 /09 -Bye- 6 6 3 (129)
7 KOZHIN Alexander RUS Russia 1309 /02 -Bye- 7 7 2 (108)
8 TSYREMPILOV Baljinima RUS Russia 1306 /03 -Bye- 6 6 0 (79)
9 FALDZINSKI Maciej POL Poland 1247 /14 -Bye- 6 2
9 IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan MAS Malaysia 1236 /17 -Bye- 6 0
9 LI Leyou CHN P.R. China 1269 /12 -Bye- 6 4
9 MARCHENKO Yevhen UKR Ukraine 1251 /13 -Bye- 6 2
9 NAPLOSZEK Slawomir POL Poland 1274 /11 -Bye- 6 1
9 SHAHNAZARYAN Vasil ARM Armenia 1287 /07 -Bye- 7 0
9 SMBATYAN Vigen ARM_1 Hayk (Armenia) 1153 /25 -Bye- 6 0
9 WAN ABD AZIZ Wan Mohd Khalmizam MAS Malaysia 1242 /15 -Bye- 6 3
17 ABD RAHIM Muhamed Izzuddin MAS Malaysia 1141 /26 -Bye- 3
17 ADAMYAN Tigran ARM Armenia 1160 /24 -Bye- 0
17 HAYRAPETYAN Aramayis ARM_1 Hayk (Armenia) 1133 /29 -Bye- 2
17 JONI Muhammad Ikram MAS Malaysia 1236 /18 -Bye- 5
17 KADIDZE Tariel GEO Georgia 1190 /22 -Bye- 4
17 KAKABADZE Giga GEO Georgia 1082 /31 6 3
17 KHACHATRYAN David ARM Armenia 1169 /23 -Bye- 4
17 KHACHATRYAN Samvel ARM Armenia 1066 /32 6 0
17 MARTIROSYAN Hamlet ARM Armenia 1114 /30 6 0
17 MOKRYNSKY Yaroslav UKR Ukraine 1283 /08 -Bye- 4
17 PARSENADZE Archil GEO Georgia 1224 /19 -Bye- 4
17 PETROSYAN Arshak ARM Armenia 1201 /21 -Bye- 0
17 ROYEN Laurent BEL Belgium 1136 /27 -Bye- 0
17 SCHOMMERS Nicolas BEL Belgium 1133 /28 -Bye- 0
17 SERDYUK Oleksandr UKR Ukraine 1241 /16 -Bye- 5
17 SIMUSHIN Mikhail RUS Russia 1212 /20 -Bye- 5
33 DOVMALYAN Grigor ARM Armenia 1002 /34 4
33 DUMBADZE Zviad GEO Georgia 675 /35 0
33 PETROSYAN Hovanes ARM Armenia 1036 /33 2
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Women

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score
Rank

1/24 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals

1 LESNIAK Natalia POL Poland 1299 /08 -Bye- 7 6 7 6 6
2 PAVLICHENKO Daria UKR Ukraine 1323 /03 -Bye- 6 6 6 6 4
3 LI Jiaman CHN P.R. China 1316 /04 -Bye- 6 6 6 5 6
4 LIPIARSKA Karina POL Poland 1332 /02 -Bye- 6 6 6 0 4
5 BILTRIKOVA Tatiana RUS Russia 1311 /05 -Bye- 6 6 4 (125)
5 OSIPOVA Elena RUS Russia 1309 /06 -Bye- 6 6 4 (125)
7 DOROKHOVA Tetyana UKR Ukraine 1296 /10 -Bye- 7 6 2 (107)
8 BOMBOEVA Anna RUS Russia 1339 /01 -Bye- 6 6 1 (103)
9 BULIGA Olga UKR Ukraine 1273 /15 -Bye- 6 2
9 DIASAMIDZE Asmat GEO Georgia 1270 /17 -Bye- 7 2
9 MYLCHENKO Nina UKR Ukraine 1295 /11 -Bye- 6 2
9 MYSZOR Wioleta POL Poland 1298 /09 -Bye- 6 4
9 NARIMANIDZE Khatuna GEO Georgia 1236 /21 -Bye- 6 5
9 SOBIERAJ Malgorzata POL Poland 1299 /07 -Bye- 6 2
9 SZUKALSKA Anna POL Poland 1273 /14 -Bye- 7 2
9 ZHU Yuwei CHN P.R. China 1277 /13 -Bye- 7 4
17 ABRAMOVA Polina RUS Russia 1174 /27 -Bye- 2
17 GEYVANDOVA Lusine ARM Armenia 995 /32 6 0
17 GRIGORYAN Roza ARM Armenia 1224 /23 -Bye- 1
17 HAKOPYAN Gohar ARM Armenia 1018 /31 -Bye- 0
17 JI Runying CHN P.R. China 1292 /12 -Bye- 4
17 LUIK Siret EST Estonia 1257 /19 -Bye- 1
17 MARGARYAN Haykuhi ARM Armenia 1037 /30 -Bye- 0
17 MATVEJEVA Rimma LAT Latvia 1193 /25 -Bye- 3
17 PARNAT Reena EST Estonia 1190 /26 -Bye- 4
17 RYMSHINA Yulia RUS Russia 1267 /18 -Bye- 4
17 RZASA Joanna POL Poland 1273 /16 -Bye- 3
17 SHAHNAZARYAN Gohar ARM Armenia 1219 /24 -Bye- 0
17 STARSHINOVA Anastasia RUS Russia 1257 /20 -Bye- 3
17 VASILYAN Nune ARM Armenia 1158 /28 -Bye- 0
17 VERULIDZE Lana GEO Georgia 1232 /22 -Bye- 0
17 VOSKANYAN Gayane ARM Armenia 1057 /29 -Bye- 0
33 KHACHATRYAN Mary ARM Armenia 975 /33 5
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Men

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score
Rank

1/4 1/2 Finals

1 MAZZI Stefano ITA Italy 691 /01 -Bye- 142 142
2 KALASHNIKOV Viktor RUS Russia 687 /02 -Bye- 137 139
3 FANTI Luca ITA Italy 667 /05 141 141 141
4 SOIZHINOV Zorigto RUS Russia 682 /03 135 136 140
5 LEOTTA Andrea ITA Italy 682 /04 140
6 OLEKSEJENKO Aleksandrs LAT Latvia 619 /06 128
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Women

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score
Rank

1/4 1/2 Finals

1 TONTOEVA Diana RUS Russia 687 /02 138 138 140
2 ANASTASIO Anastasia ITA Italy 687 /01 139 146 139
3 AVDEEVA Natalia RUS Russia 679 /03 145 137 140
4 LONGO Laura ITA Italy 671 /05 142 135 138
5 DESSOY Catheline BEL Belgium 660 /06 137
5 FOGLIO Alessia ITA Italy 654 /08 137
7 OLEKSEJENKO Julia LAT Latvia 675 /04 135
8 SZALANSKA Katarzyna POL Poland 656 /07 133
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Men

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 1338 1 GUO Lei CHN 7 (28,28,23,24,28)

9/ 1275 9 WANG Zhen CHN 3 (27,25,26,24,27)

5/ 1297 5 DOBROWOLSKI Rafal POL 6 (27,22,28,26,28)

4/ 1305 4 HRACHOV Dmytro UKR 4 (27,27,27,25,28)

3/ 1306 3 TSYREMPILOV Baljinima RUS 0 (27,26,26)

6/ 1296 6 BADENOV Bair RUS 6 (28,27,28)

10/ 1275 10 NOWAK Piotr POL 6 (27,26,28,28)

2/ 1309 2 KOZHIN Alexander RUS 2 (26,29,26,27)

GUO L (CHN)

6 T.10 (28,24,28,28,26)

DOBROWOLSKI R (POL)

5 T.9 (28,25,25,26,27)

BADENOV B (RUS)

7 (29,26,29,27)

NOWAK P (POL)

1 (27,26,28,25)

GUO L (CHN)

2 (29,26,27,26)

BADENOV B (RUS)

6 (27,28,28,27)

DOBROWOLSKI R (POL)

7 (25,26,26,25,27)

NOWAK P (POL)

3 (25,24,29,23,26)

GOLD

BADENOV B (RUS)

SILVER

GUO L (CHN)

BRONZE

DOBROWOLSKI R (POL)
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

1/24
Elimin. Round

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

1/ 1338 1 GUO Lei CHN  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

33/ 1036 33 PETROSYAN Hovanes ARM 2 (25,23,22,25)

32/ 1066 32 KHACHATRYAN Samvel ARM 6 (20,27,24,26)

17/ 1236 17 IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan MAS  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

16/ 1241 16 SERDYUK Oleksandr UKR  

9/ 1275 9 WANG Zhen CHN  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

24/ 1160 24 ADAMYAN Tigran ARM  

25/ 1153 25 SMBATYAN Vigen ARM_1  

-Bye-  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

8/ 1283 8 MOKRYNSKY Yaroslav UKR  

5/ 1297 5 DOBROWOLSKI Rafal POL  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

-Bye-  

28/ 1133 28 SCHOMMERS Nicolas BEL  

21/ 1201 21 PETROSYAN Arshak ARM  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

12/ 1269 12 LI Leyou CHN  

13/ 1251 13 MARCHENKO Yevhen UKR  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

20/ 1212 20 SIMUSHIN Mikhail RUS  

29/ 1133 29 HAYRAPETYAN Aramayis ARM_1  

-Bye-  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

4/ 1305 4 HRACHOV Dmytro UKR  

GUO L (CHN)

6 (27,28,28)

KHACHATRYAN S (ARM)

0 (23,19,24)

IBRAHIM PUTRA AF (MAS)

6 T.10* (24,26,22,28,27)

SERDYUK O (UKR)

5 T.10 (23,28,27,28,26)

WANG Z (CHN)

6 (26,27,28)

ADAMYAN T (ARM)

0 (24,23,27)

SMBATYAN V (ARM_1)

6 (25,29,24,28,26)

MOKRYNSKY Y (UKR)

4 (26,28,27,24,23)

DOBROWOLSKI R (POL)

6 (27,27,30)

SCHOMMERS N (BEL)

0 (22,21,26)

PETROSYAN A (ARM)

0 (23,25,25)

LI L (CHN)

6 (26,28,26)

MARCHENKO Y (UKR)

6 T.10 (25,24,29,29,27)

SIMUSHIN M (RUS)

5 T.7 (27,27,27,26,27)

HAYRAPETYAN A (ARM_1)

2 (29,20,23,24)

HRACHOV D (UKR)

6 (26,28,27,28)

GUO L (CHN)

6 (29,30,29)

IBRAHIM PUTRA AF (MAS)

0 (26,26,27)

WANG Z (CHN)

6 (28,25,29)

SMBATYAN V (ARM_1)

0 (24,23,25)

DOBROWOLSKI R (POL)

6 (29,29,24,25,27)

LI L (CHN)

4 (30,26,28,23,25)

MARCHENKO Y (UKR)

2 (23,28,25,26)

HRACHOV D (UKR)

6 (26,27,26,27)

GUO L (CHN)

7 (28,28,23,24,28)

WANG Z (CHN)

3 (27,25,26,24,27)

DOBROWOLSKI R (POL)

6 (27,22,28,26,28)

HRACHOV D (UKR)

4 (27,27,27,25,28)
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

1/24
Elimin. Round

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

3/ 1306 3 TSYREMPILOV Baljinima RUS  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

35/ 675 35 DUMBADZE Zviad GEO 0 (13,20,9)

30/ 1114 30 MARTIROSYAN Hamlet ARM 6 (26,29,27)

19/ 1224 19 PARSENADZE Archil GEO  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

14/ 1247 14 FALDZINSKI Maciej POL  

11/ 1274 11 NAPLOSZEK Slawomir POL  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

22/ 1190 22 KADIDZE Tariel GEO  

27/ 1136 27 ROYEN Laurent BEL  

-Bye-  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

6/ 1296 6 BADENOV Bair RUS  

7/ 1287 7 SHAHNAZARYAN Vasil ARM  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

-Bye-  

26/ 1141 26 ABD RAHIM Muhamed Izzuddin MAS  

23/ 1169 23 KHACHATRYAN David ARM  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

10/ 1275 10 NOWAK Piotr POL  

15/ 1242 15 WAN ABD AZIZ Wan Mohd Khalmizam MAS  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

18/ 1236 18 JONI Muhammad Ikram MAS  

31/ 1082 31 KAKABADZE Giga GEO 6 (17,21,25,25,25)

34/ 1002 34 DOVMALYAN Grigor ARM 4 (21,22,17,18,24)

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

2/ 1309 2 KOZHIN Alexander RUS  

TSYREMPILOV B (RUS)

6 (27,27,28)

MARTIROSYAN H (ARM)

0 (24,24,23)

PARSENADZE A (GEO)

4 (25,27,25,28,23)

FALDZINSKI M (POL)

6 (25,22,27,28,25)

NAPLOSZEK S (POL)

6 (29,26,22,27,23)

KADIDZE T (GEO)

4 (26,26,23,26,23)

ROYEN L (BEL)

0 (21,23,28)

BADENOV B (RUS)

6 (28,28,29)

SHAHNAZARYAN V (ARM)

7 (28,26,26,27,28)

ABD RAHIM MI (MAS)

3 (27,28,26,26,22)

KHACHATRYAN D (ARM)

4 (29,24,25,27,23)

NOWAK P (POL)

6 (26,26,29,25,27)

WAN ABD AZIZ WMK (MAS)

6 T.10 (25,25,26,29,24)

JONI MI (MAS)

5 T.9 (26,26,26,24,22)

KAKABADZE G (GEO)

3 (25,27,26,23,25)

KOZHIN A (RUS)

7 (26,27,24,27,29)

TSYREMPILOV B (RUS)

6 (29,26,28,28)

FALDZINSKI M (POL)

2 (28,29,27,23)

NAPLOSZEK S (POL)

1 (24,26,28,25)

BADENOV B (RUS)

7 (28,27,28,28)

SHAHNAZARYAN V (ARM)

0 (21,27,26)

NOWAK P (POL)

6 (28,28,27)

WAN ABD AZIZ WMK (MAS)

3 (24,29,27,27,24)

KOZHIN A (RUS)

7 (27,25,27,28,29)

TSYREMPILOV B (RUS)

0 (27,26,26)

BADENOV B (RUS)

6 (28,27,28)

NOWAK P (POL)

6 (27,26,28,28)

KOZHIN A (RUS)

2 (26,29,26,27)
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Women

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 1339 1 BOMBOEVA Anna RUS 1 (27,24,27,25)

8/ 1299 8 LESNIAK Natalia POL 7 (28,26,27,26)

5/ 1311 5 BILTRIKOVA Tatiana RUS 4 (24,26,26,25,24)

4/ 1316 4 LI Jiaman CHN 6 (25,24,25,28,27)

3/ 1323 3 PAVLICHENKO Daria UKR 6 (27,28,27,24,26)

6/ 1309 6 OSIPOVA Elena RUS 4 (29,26,21,26,23)

10/ 1296 10 DOROKHOVA Tetyana UKR 2 (24,29,27,27)

2/ 1332 2 LIPIARSKA Karina POL 6 (28,23,29,29)

LESNIAK N (POL)

6 T.9 (29,25,25,23,27)

LI J (CHN)

5 T.8 (25,25,26,27,25)

PAVLICHENKO D (UKR)

6 (27,28,24)

LIPIARSKA K (POL)

0 (26,26,22)

LESNIAK N (POL)

6 (26,23,25,26,26)

PAVLICHENKO D (UKR)

4 (24,25,29,25,24)

LI J (CHN)

6 (26,24,28,27,27)

LIPIARSKA K (POL)

4 (22,26,29,25,26)

GOLD

LESNIAK N (POL)

SILVER

PAVLICHENKO D (UKR)

BRONZE

LI J (CHN)
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Women

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

1/24
Elimin. Round

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

1/ 1339 1 BOMBOEVA Anna RUS  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

33/ 975 33 KHACHATRYAN Mary ARM 5 T.5 (25,21,9,23,21)

32/ 995 32 GEYVANDOVA Lusine ARM 6 T.5* (26,15,9,28,17)

17/ 1270 17 DIASAMIDZE Asmat GEO  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

16/ 1273 16 RZASA Joanna POL  

9/ 1298 9 MYSZOR Wioleta POL  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

24/ 1219 24 SHAHNAZARYAN Gohar ARM  

25/ 1193 25 MATVEJEVA Rimma LAT  

-Bye-  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

8/ 1299 8 LESNIAK Natalia POL  

5/ 1311 5 BILTRIKOVA Tatiana RUS  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

-Bye-  

28/ 1158 28 VASILYAN Nune ARM  

21/ 1236 21 NARIMANIDZE Khatuna GEO  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

12/ 1292 12 JI Runying CHN  

13/ 1277 13 ZHU Yuwei CHN  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

20/ 1257 20 STARSHINOVA Anastasia RUS  

29/ 1057 29 VOSKANYAN Gayane ARM  

-Bye-  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

4/ 1316 4 LI Jiaman CHN  

BOMBOEVA A (RUS)

6 (29,25,26)

GEYVANDOVA L (ARM)

0 (20,22,20)

DIASAMIDZE A (GEO)

7 (27,27,28,16,28)

RZASA J (POL)

3 (27,25,23,26,26)

MYSZOR W (POL)

6 (29,27,27)

SHAHNAZARYAN G (ARM)

0 (27,23,25)

MATVEJEVA R (LAT)

3 (30,15,21,28,19)

LESNIAK N (POL)

7 (28,26,28,28,29)

BILTRIKOVA T (RUS)

6 (25,29,28)

VASILYAN N (ARM)

0 (24,26,20)

NARIMANIDZE K (GEO)

6 (28,27,28,25,28)

JI R (CHN)

4 (28,28,23,25,26)

ZHU Y (CHN)

7 (26,27,27,26,24)

STARSHINOVA A (RUS)

3 (27,25,27,24,20)

VOSKANYAN G (ARM)

0 (23,17,22)

LI J (CHN)

6 (28,25,27)

BOMBOEVA A (RUS)

6 (28,29,28,25)

DIASAMIDZE A (GEO)

2 (30,25,22,24)

MYSZOR W (POL)

4 (27,26,28,25,26)

LESNIAK N (POL)

6 (25,29,28,25,28)

BILTRIKOVA T (RUS)

6 T.8* (28,27,27,25,25)

NARIMANIDZE K (GEO)

5 T.8 (26,28,26,25,28)

ZHU Y (CHN)

4 (28,28,29,27,26)

LI J (CHN)

6 (29,27,23,29,27)

BOMBOEVA A (RUS)

1 (27,24,27,25)

LESNIAK N (POL)

7 (28,26,27,26)

BILTRIKOVA T (RUS)

4 (24,26,26,25,24)

LI J (CHN)

6 (25,24,25,28,27)
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Women

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

1/24
Elimin. Round

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

3/ 1323 3 PAVLICHENKO Daria UKR  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

-Bye-  

30/ 1037 30 MARGARYAN Haykuhi ARM  

19/ 1257 19 LUIK Siret EST  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

14/ 1273 14 SZUKALSKA Anna POL  

11/ 1295 11 MYLCHENKO Nina UKR  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

22/ 1232 22 VERULIDZE Lana GEO  

27/ 1174 27 ABRAMOVA Polina RUS  

-Bye-  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

6/ 1309 6 OSIPOVA Elena RUS  

7/ 1299 7 SOBIERAJ Malgorzata POL  

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

-Bye-  

26/ 1190 26 PARNAT Reena EST  

23/ 1224 23 GRIGORYAN Roza ARM  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

10/ 1296 10 DOROKHOVA Tetyana UKR  

15/ 1273 15 BULIGA Olga UKR  

-Bye-  

-Bye-  

18/ 1267 18 RYMSHINA Yulia RUS  

31/ 1018 31 HAKOPYAN Gohar ARM  

/ 0 ZHAO Ling CHN -Bye-

pre-seeded in 1/16th  

2/ 1332 2 LIPIARSKA Karina POL  

PAVLICHENKO D (UKR)

6 (26,28,28)

MARGARYAN H (ARM)

0 (17,21,23)

LUIK S (EST)

1 (24,25,23,25)

SZUKALSKA A (POL)

7 (26,25,24,26)

MYLCHENKO N (UKR)

6 (28,26,22)

VERULIDZE L (GEO)

0 (24,25,18)

ABRAMOVA P (RUS)

2 (27,23,24,25)

OSIPOVA E (RUS)

6 (26,24,26,27)

SOBIERAJ M (POL)

6 (25,26,26,26,29)

PARNAT R (EST)

4 (26,23,24,27,16)

GRIGORYAN R (ARM)

1 (24,20,23,23)

DOROKHOVA T (UKR)

7 (24,27,26,24)

BULIGA O (UKR)

6 (22,25,27,24,25)

RYMSHINA Y (RUS)

4 (26,26,23,23,22)

HAKOPYAN G (ARM)

0 (14,24,7)

LIPIARSKA K (POL)

6 (30,26,23)

PAVLICHENKO D (UKR)

6 (27,25,26,27)

SZUKALSKA A (POL)

2 (25,23,28,24)

MYLCHENKO N (UKR)

2 (26,27,27,25)

OSIPOVA E (RUS)

6 (26,28,27,27)

SOBIERAJ M (POL)

2 (27,26,25,25)

DOROKHOVA T (UKR)

6 (28,28,24,26)

BULIGA O (UKR)

2 (27,26,25,26)

LIPIARSKA K (POL)

6 (26,29,27,27)

PAVLICHENKO D (UKR)

6 (27,28,27,24,26)

OSIPOVA E (RUS)

4 (29,26,21,26,23)

DOROKHOVA T (UKR)

2 (24,29,27,27)

LIPIARSKA K (POL)

6 (28,23,29,29)
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Men

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 691 1 MAZZI Stefano ITA  

-Bye-  

5/ 667 5 FANTI Luca ITA 141

4/ 682 4 LEOTTA Andrea ITA 140

3/ 682 3 SOIZHINOV Zorigto RUS 135

6/ 619 6 OLEKSEJENKO Aleksandrs LAT 128

-Bye-  

2/ 687 2 KALASHNIKOV Viktor RUS  

MAZZI S (ITA)

142

FANTI L (ITA)

141

SOIZHINOV Z (RUS)

136

KALASHNIKOV V (RUS)

137

MAZZI S (ITA)

142

KALASHNIKOV V (RUS)

139

FANTI L (ITA)

141

SOIZHINOV Z (RUS)

140

GOLD

MAZZI S (ITA)

SILVER

KALASHNIKOV V (RUS)

BRONZE

FANTI L (ITA)
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Women

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

Name NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 687 1 ANASTASIO Anastasia ITA 139

8/ 654 8 FOGLIO Alessia ITA 137

5/ 671 5 LONGO Laura ITA 142

4/ 675 4 OLEKSEJENKO Julia LAT 135

3/ 679 3 AVDEEVA Natalia RUS 145

6/ 660 6 DESSOY Catheline BEL 137

7/ 656 7 SZALANSKA Katarzyna POL 133

2/ 687 2 TONTOEVA Diana RUS 138

ANASTASIO A (ITA)

146

LONGO L (ITA)

135

AVDEEVA N (RUS)

137

TONTOEVA D (RUS)

138

ANASTASIO A (ITA)

139

TONTOEVA D (RUS)

140

LONGO L (ITA)

138

AVDEEVA N (RUS)

140

GOLD

TONTOEVA D (RUS)

SILVER

ANASTASIO A (ITA)

BRONZE

AVDEEVA N (RUS)
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 144 Arrows

Rank Back No.Name NOC 90 m 70 m 50 m 30 m 10's X's Score 

1 032B GUO Lei CHN 318 / 1 337 / 1 336 / 1 347 / 8 57 20 1338
2 026B KOZHIN Alexander RUS 307 / 5 322 / 8 330 / 3 350 / 3 50 10 1309
3 027B TSYREMPILOV Baljinima RUS 311 / 3 321 / 9 329 / 4 345 /11 51 21 1306
4 032A HRACHOV Dmytro UKR 308 / 4 327 / 2 321 / 6 349 / 4 51 13 1305
5 024C DOBROWOLSKI Rafal POL 313 / 2 313 /14 320 / 7 351 / 2 48 25 1297
6 029B BADENOV Bair RUS 299 / 6 318 /11 331 / 2 348 / 6 50 19 1296
7 022A SHAHNAZARYAN Vasil ARM 295 /10 318 /10 328 / 5 346 /10 52 14 1287
8 030A MOKRYNSKY Yaroslav UKR 289 /13 325 / 4 320 / 8 349 / 5 46 21 1283
9 031B WANG Zhen CHN 297 / 9 322 / 6 305 /17 351 / 1 48 15 1275

10 025C NOWAK Piotr POL 298 / 8 326 / 3 314 /11 337 /20 45 10 1275
11 023C NAPLOSZEK Slawomir POL 293 /11 322 / 7 318 /10 341 /16 52 16 1274
12 030B LI Leyou CHN 293 /12 317 /12 312 /13 347 / 7 46 15 1269
13 031A MARCHENKO Yevhen UKR 286 /14 312 /15 313 /12 340 /18 46 10 1251
14 022C FALDZINSKI Maciej POL 277 /18 323 / 5 301 /20 346 / 9 47 16 1247
15 023B WAN ABD AZIZ Wan Mohd Khalmizam MAS 299 / 7 297 /21 309 /16 337 /21 30 11 1242
16 033A SERDYUK Oleksandr UKR 270 /21 309 /17 319 / 9 343 /12 42 12 1241
17 022B IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan MAS 285 /15 303 /19 309 /15 339 /19 39 14 1236
18 025B JONI Muhammad Ikram MAS 275 /19 316 /13 302 /19 343 /12 39 10 1236
19 029C PARSENADZE Archil GEO 278 /17 305 /18 300 /21 341 /17 38 9 1224
20 028B SIMUSHIN Mikhail RUS 284 /16 297 /22 294 /22 337 /22 0 0 1212
21 028A PETROSYAN Arshak ARM 259 /23 295 /24 304 /18 343 /14 0 0 1201
22 027C KADIDZE Tariel GEO 271 /20 311 /16 272 /29 336 /23 32 9 1190
23 023A KHACHATRYAN David ARM 253 /25 298 /20 290 /26 328 /26 21 5 1169
24 029A ADAMYAN Tigran ARM 251 /26 293 /25 293 /23 323 /27 30 11 1160
25 033B SMBATYAN Vigen ARM_1 259 /22 282 /30 283 /27 329 /25 23 9 1153
26 024B ABD RAHIM Muhamed Izzuddin MAS 222 /32 288 /26 311 /14 320 /29 35 10 1141
27 030C ROYEN Laurent BEL 231 /29 283 /27 281 /28 341 /15 35 14 1136
28 031C SCHOMMERS Nicolas BEL 225 /30 282 /28 292 /24 334 /24 25 11 1133
29 032C HAYRAPETYAN Aramayis ARM_1 254 /24 295 /23 265 /31 319 /31 12 1 1133
30 024A MARTIROSYAN Hamlet ARM 250 /27 257 /34 290 /25 317 /32 19 4 1114
31 026C KAKABADZE Giga GEO 239 /28 282 /29 239 /33 322 /28 15 2 1082
32 026A KHACHATRYAN Samvel ARM 208 /34 268 /32 271 /30 319 /30 17 3 1066
33 025A PETROSYAN Hovanes ARM 223 /31 269 /31 244 /32 300 /34 16 6 1036
34 027A DOVMALYAN Grigor ARM 208 /33 264 /33 225 /34 305 /33 11 5 1002
35 028C DUMBADZE Zviad GEO 158 /35 124 /35 155 /35 238 /35 0 0 675
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 144 Arrows

Rank Back No.Name NOC 70 m 60 m 50 m 30 m 10's X's Score 

1 013B BOMBOEVA Anna RUS 326 / 1 334 / 3 333 / 1 346 / 5 62 25 1339
2 010C LIPIARSKA Karina POL 317 / 4 330 / 5 332 / 2 353 / 1 63 19 1332
3 018C PAVLICHENKO Daria UKR 320 / 2 329 / 6 323 / 5 351 / 2 54 18 1323
4 016B LI Jiaman CHN 312 / 9 327 / 9 327 / 3 350 / 3 61 26 1316
5 010B BILTRIKOVA Tatiana RUS 311 /11 334 / 4 318 / 7 348 / 4 53 18 1311
6 009B OSIPOVA Elena RUS 317 / 3 329 / 7 320 / 6 343 /11 58 24 1309
7 014C SOBIERAJ Malgorzata POL 309 /14 334 / 2 312 / 9 344 / 9 50 14 1299
8 011C LESNIAK Natalia POL 310 /13 323 /15 324 / 4 342 /16 45 12 1299
9 012C MYSZOR Wioleta POL 313 / 8 329 / 8 313 / 8 343 /12 40 13 1298

10 015C DOROKHOVA Tetyana UKR 310 /12 336 / 1 308 /14 342 /14 49 17 1296
11 016C MYLCHENKO Nina UKR 316 / 5 326 /10 308 /16 345 / 8 60 25 1295
12 017B JI Runying CHN 314 / 6 324 /14 308 /15 346 / 6 49 8 1292
13 018B ZHU Yuwei CHN 305 /17 314 /21 312 /10 346 / 7 35 9 1277
14 009C SZUKALSKA Anna POL 311 /10 319 /16 311 /11 332 /23 47 16 1273
15 017C BULIGA Olga UKR 309 /15 326 /11 296 /22 342 /13 45 11 1273
16 013C RZASA Joanna POL 300 /21 324 /13 310 /12 339 /17 40 16 1273
17 018A DIASAMIDZE Asmat GEO 303 /18 324 /12 310 /13 333 /22 33 11 1270
18 011B RYMSHINA Yulia RUS 313 / 7 309 /22 303 /18 342 /14 47 14 1267
19 020B LUIK Siret EST 300 /22 317 /18 297 /20 343 /10 45 11 1257
20 014B STARSHINOVA Anastasia RUS 301 /20 316 /20 304 /17 336 /20 34 10 1257
21 019A NARIMANIDZE Khatuna GEO 309 /16 306 /23 294 /23 327 /25 27 11 1236
22 017A VERULIDZE Lana GEO 282 /25 317 /19 296 /21 337 /18 32 10 1232
23 009A GRIGORYAN Roza ARM 302 /19 300 /26 288 /25 334 /21 27 6 1224
24 013A SHAHNAZARYAN Gohar ARM 271 /26 319 /17 298 /19 331 /24 26 6 1219
25 020A MATVEJEVA Rimma LAT 286 /24 303 /25 285 /26 319 /28 29 9 1193
26 019B PARNAT Reena EST 268 /27 304 /24 282 /27 336 /19 43 11 1190
27 012B ABRAMOVA Polina RUS 287 /23 295 /28 270 /28 322 /27 26 4 1174
28 016A VASILYAN Nune ARM 242 /30 296 /27 293 /24 327 /26 28 10 1158
29 012A VOSKANYAN Gayane ARM 255 /28 252 /31 240 /30 310 /29 16 3 1057
30 014A MARGARYAN Haykuhi ARM 244 /29 257 /30 243 /29 293 /32 10 1 1037
31 010A HAKOPYAN Gohar ARM 219 /33 257 /29 237 /31 305 /30 8 2 1018
32 011A GEYVANDOVA Lusine ARM 238 /31 252 /32 212 /33 293 /31 13 5 995
33 015A KHACHATRYAN Mary ARM 227 /32 239 /33 222 /32 287 /33 11 3 975
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 50m-2 10's X's Score 

1 006A MAZZI Stefano ITA 345 / 2 346 / 1 45 19 691
2 006C KALASHNIKOV Viktor RUS 345 / 3 342 / 2 41 16 687
3 007B SOIZHINOV Zorigto RUS 343 / 4 339 / 3 41 16 682
4 007C LEOTTA Andrea ITA 345 / 1 337 / 4 39 15 682
5 007A FANTI Luca ITA 333 / 5 334 / 5 30 14 667
6 006B OLEKSEJENKO Aleksandrs LAT 316 / 6 303 / 6 15 8 619
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 50m-2 10's X's Score 

1 002A ANASTASIO Anastasia ITA 341 / 3 346 / 1 41 17 687
2 003B TONTOEVA Diana RUS 344 / 1 343 / 2 39 13 687
3 004B AVDEEVA Natalia RUS 342 / 2 337 / 4 38 11 679
4 003C OLEKSEJENKO Julia LAT 337 / 5 338 / 3 33 14 675
5 003A LONGO Laura ITA 340 / 4 331 / 5 36 11 671
6 004C DESSOY Catheline BEL 331 / 6 329 / 7 25 9 660
7 002B SZALANSKA Katarzyna POL 327 / 8 329 / 6 28 8 656
8 004A FOGLIO Alessia ITA 331 / 7 323 / 8 25 11 654
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Men Team

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk NOC Back
No

Name RR Score
Rank

1/4 1/2 Finals

1 RUS -  Russia 1A KOZHIN Alexander 3911 /01 -Bye- 220 224
1B TSYREMPILOV Baljinima
1C BADENOV Bair

2 CHN -  P.R. China 2A GUO Lei 3882 /02 207 221 216
2B WANG Zhen
2C LI Leyou

3 UKR -  Ukraine 4A HRACHOV Dmytro 3839 /04 213 208 218
4B MOKRYNSKY Yaroslav
4C MARCHENKO Yevhen

4 POL -  Poland 3A FALDZINSKI Maciej 3846 /03 212 204 216
3B NOWAK Piotr
3C NAPLOSZEK Slawomir

5 ARM -  Armenia 6A SHAHNAZARYAN Vasil 3657 /06 212
6B PETROSYAN Arshak
6C KHACHATRYAN David

6 MAS -  Malaysia 5A WAN ABD AZIZ Wan Mohd Khalmizam 3714 /05 209
5B IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan
5C JONI Muhammad Ikram

7 GEO -  Georgia 7A PARSENADZE Archil 3496 /07 195
7B KADIDZE Tariel
7C KAKABADZE Giga
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Women Team

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk NOC Back
No

Name RR Score
Rank

1/4 1/2 Finals

1 POL -  Poland 2A MYSZOR Wioleta 3930 /02 -Bye- 214 212
2B SOBIERAJ Malgorzata
2C LESNIAK Natalia

2 RUS -  Russia 1A BOMBOEVA Anna 3959 /01 -Bye- 211 210
1B BILTRIKOVA Tatiana
1C OSIPOVA Elena

3 CHN -  P.R. China 4A LI Jiaman 3885 /04 216 207 210
4B JI Runying
4C ZHU Yuwei

4 UKR -  Ukraine 3A PAVLICHENKO Daria 3914 /03 206 200 202
3B DOROKHOVA Tetyana
3C MYLCHENKO Nina

5 GEO -  Georgia 5A DIASAMIDZE Asmat 3738 /05 194
5B NARIMANIDZE Khatuna
5C VERULIDZE Lana

6 ARM -  Armenia 6A GRIGORYAN Roza 3601 /06 188
6B SHAHNAZARYAN Gohar
6C VASILYAN Nune
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Mixed Team

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk NOC Back
No

Name RR Score
Rank

1/4 1/2 Finals

1 RUS -  Russia 2A KOZHIN Alexander 2648 /02 -Bye- 147 144
2B BOMBOEVA Anna

2 CHN -  P.R. China 1A GUO Lei 2654 /01 -Bye- 143 143
1B LI Jiaman

3 POL -  Poland 3A DOBROWOLSKI Rafal 2629 /03 145 143 147
3B LIPIARSKA Karina

4 UKR -  Ukraine 4A HRACHOV Dmytro 2628 /04 149 141 146
4B PAVLICHENKO Daria

5 ARM -  Armenia 5A SHAHNAZARYAN Vasil 2511 /05 138
5B GRIGORYAN Roza

6 GEO -  Georgia 6A PARSENADZE Archil 2494 /06 137
6B DIASAMIDZE Asmat
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Mixed Team

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk NOC Back
No

Name RR Score
Rank

1/2 Finals

1 ITA -  Italy 1A MAZZI Stefano 1378 /01 -Bye- 152
1B ANASTASIO Anastasia

2 LAT -  Latvia 3A OLEKSEJENKO Aleksandrs 1294 /03 144 145
3B OLEKSEJENKO Julia

3 RUS -  Russia 2A KALASHNIKOV Viktor 1374 /02 143 -Bye-
2B TONTOEVA Diana
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Mixed Team

Result Brackets

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

NOC - Name Semifinals Finals

1/ 1378 ITA Italy
1A MAZZI Stefano

1B ANASTASIO Anastasia

-Bye-

3/ 1294 LAT Latvia 144
3A OLEKSEJENKO Aleksandrs

3B OLEKSEJENKO Julia

2/ 1374 RUS Russia 143
2A KALASHNIKOV Viktor

2B TONTOEVA Diana

Italy

152

Latvia

145

-Bye-

Russia

GOLD

Italy

SILVER

Latvia

BRONZE

Russia
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Men Team

Result Brackets

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

NOC - Name 1/4
Elimin. Round

Semifinals Finals

1/ 3911 RUS Russia
1A KOZHIN Alexander
1B TSYREMPILOV Baljinima
1C BADENOV Bair

-Bye-

5/ 3714 MAS Malaysia 209
5A WAN ABD AZIZ Wan Mohd Khalmizam
5B IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan
5C JONI Muhammad Ikram

4/ 3839 UKR Ukraine 213
4A HRACHOV Dmytro
4B MOKRYNSKY Yaroslav
4C MARCHENKO Yevhen

3/ 3846 POL Poland 212 T.28
3A FALDZINSKI Maciej
3B NOWAK Piotr
3C NAPLOSZEK Slawomir

6/ 3657 ARM Armenia 212 T.27
6A SHAHNAZARYAN Vasil
6B PETROSYAN Arshak
6C KHACHATRYAN David

7/ 3496 GEO Georgia 195
7A PARSENADZE Archil
7B KADIDZE Tariel
7C KAKABADZE Giga

2/ 3882 CHN P.R. China 207
2A GUO Lei
2B WANG Zhen
2C LI Leyou
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Women Team

Result Brackets

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

NOC - Name 1/4
Elimin. Round

Semifinals Finals

1/ 3959 RUS Russia
1A BOMBOEVA Anna
1B BILTRIKOVA Tatiana
1C OSIPOVA Elena

-Bye-

5/ 3738 GEO Georgia 194
5A DIASAMIDZE Asmat
5B NARIMANIDZE Khatuna
5C VERULIDZE Lana

4/ 3885 CHN P.R. China 216
4A LI Jiaman
4B JI Runying
4C ZHU Yuwei

3/ 3914 UKR Ukraine 206
3A PAVLICHENKO Daria
3B DOROKHOVA Tetyana
3C MYLCHENKO Nina

6/ 3601 ARM Armenia 188
6A GRIGORYAN Roza
6B SHAHNAZARYAN Gohar
6C VASILYAN Nune

-Bye-

2/ 3930 POL Poland
2A MYSZOR Wioleta
2B SOBIERAJ Malgorzata
2C LESNIAK Natalia
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Mixed Team

Result Brackets

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank /
Score

Bk
No

NOC - Name 1/4
Elimin. Round

Semifinals Finals

1/ 2654 CHN P.R. China
1A GUO Lei

1B LI Jiaman

-Bye-

5/ 2511 ARM Armenia 138
5A SHAHNAZARYAN Vasil

5B GRIGORYAN Roza

4/ 2628 UKR Ukraine 149
4A HRACHOV Dmytro

4B PAVLICHENKO Daria

3/ 2629 POL Poland 145
3A DOBROWOLSKI Rafal

3B LIPIARSKA Karina

6/ 2494 GEO Georgia 137
6A PARSENADZE Archil

6B DIASAMIDZE Asmat

-Bye-

2/ 2648 RUS Russia
2A KOZHIN Alexander

2B BOMBOEVA Anna
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Men Team

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 432 Arrows

Rank NOC Name Individual
Total

Team
Total

  

1 RUS - Russia KOZHIN Alexander 1309 3911   
  TSYREMPILOV Baljinima 1306    
  BADENOV Bair 1296    

2 CHN - P.R. China GUO Lei 1338 3882   
  WANG Zhen 1275    
  LI Leyou 1269    

3 POL - Poland DOBROWOLSKI Rafal 1297 3846   
  NOWAK Piotr 1275    
  NAPLOSZEK Slawomir 1274    

4 UKR - Ukraine HRACHOV Dmytro 1305 3839   
  MOKRYNSKY Yaroslav 1283    
  MARCHENKO Yevhen 1251    

5 MAS - Malaysia WAN ABD AZIZ Wan Mohd Khalmizam 1242 3714   
  IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan 1236    
  JONI Muhammad Ikram 1236    

6 ARM - Armenia SHAHNAZARYAN Vasil 1287 3657   
  PETROSYAN Arshak 1201    
  KHACHATRYAN David 1169    

7 GEO - Georgia PARSENADZE Archil 1224 3496   
  KADIDZE Tariel 1190    
  KAKABADZE Giga 1082    
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Women Team

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 432 Arrows

Rank NOC Name Individual
Total

Team
Total

  

1 RUS - Russia BOMBOEVA Anna 1339 3959   
  BILTRIKOVA Tatiana 1311    
  OSIPOVA Elena 1309    

2 POL - Poland LIPIARSKA Karina 1332 3930   
  SOBIERAJ Malgorzata 1299    
  LESNIAK Natalia 1299    

3 UKR - Ukraine PAVLICHENKO Daria 1323 3914   
  DOROKHOVA Tetyana 1296    
  MYLCHENKO Nina 1295    

4 CHN - P.R. China LI Jiaman 1316 3885   
  JI Runying 1292    
  ZHU Yuwei 1277    

5 GEO - Georgia DIASAMIDZE Asmat 1270 3738   
  NARIMANIDZE Khatuna 1236    
  VERULIDZE Lana 1232    

6 ARM - Armenia GRIGORYAN Roza 1224 3601   
  SHAHNAZARYAN Gohar 1219    
  VASILYAN Nune 1158    
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Recurve Mixed Team

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 288 Arrows

Rank NOC Name Individual
Total

Team
Total

  

1 CHN - P.R. China GUO Lei 1338 2654   
  LI Jiaman 1316    

2 RUS - Russia KOZHIN Alexander 1309 2648   
  BOMBOEVA Anna 1339    

3 POL - Poland DOBROWOLSKI Rafal 1297 2629   
  LIPIARSKA Karina 1332    

4 UKR - Ukraine HRACHOV Dmytro 1305 2628   
  PAVLICHENKO Daria 1323    

5 ARM - Armenia SHAHNAZARYAN Vasil 1287 2511   
  GRIGORYAN Roza 1224    

6 GEO - Georgia PARSENADZE Archil 1224 2494   
  DIASAMIDZE Asmat 1270    
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Men Team

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 216 Arrows

Rank NOC Name Individual
Total

Team
Total

  

1 ITA - Italy MAZZI Stefano 691 2040   
  LEOTTA Andrea 682    
  FANTI Luca 667    
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Women Team

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 216 Arrows

Rank NOC Name Individual
Total

Team
Total

  

1 ITA - Italy ANASTASIO Anastasia 687 2012   
  LONGO Laura 671    
  FOGLIO Alessia 654    
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Echmiadzin (ARM)

27 May - 01 Jun 2013

European Grand Prix-Leg 2

Compound Mixed Team

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 144 Arrows

Rank NOC Name Individual
Total

Team
Total

  

1 ITA - Italy MAZZI Stefano 691 1378   
  ANASTASIO Anastasia 687    

2 RUS - Russia KALASHNIKOV Viktor 687 1374   
  TONTOEVA Diana 687    

3 LAT - Latvia OLEKSEJENKO Aleksandrs 619 1294   
  OLEKSEJENKO Julia 675    
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